Gloria A. Munter

Occupant Name: Gloria A. Munter

Location: Section 9, Lot 22

Date of Birth: 1/24/1934

Date of Death: 4/8/1989

Date of Burial: 4/11/1989

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: Dallas Munter

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:



Gloria A. Munter services Sunday

Gloria A. Munter, 55, of 918 W. Spring St., Brownstown, died at 2:40 a.m. April 8 at Jackson County Schneck Memorial Hospital. She had been ill since June 1987.

She was a member of Brownstown United Methodist Church, the church choir and United Methodist Women. She had been the church secretary for several years.

Mrs. Munter was born on Jan. 24, 1934, in St. Louis, Mo., to John and Mamie Lony Russe. She moved to Jackson County in July 1972. She married Dallas Munter on Aug. 1, 1953, in St. Louis. He survives.

Also surviving are two sons, Randy Munter and Bradley Munter, both of Brownstown; a half brother in South Miami, Fla.; and two half sisters in Wisconsin.

A memorial service will be held at 2:30 p.m. Sunday at Brownstown United Methodist Church. The Rev. Kathleen Kinser will officiate. Arrangements made throught the Winklepleck-Wesner Funeral Home, Brownstown.

Memorials can be made to Brownstown United Methodist Church's organ fund or general fund.